
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Rebecca Lehman, MPH, MPA, CHES, Health Commissioner 
 
 

Board of Health Meetings 2026 Schedule 
 

Meetings will begin at 6:00PM on Tuesdays in the Lower Level of the Basement Conference 
room at 999 East Main Street, Ravenna, OH 44266. 

 
Tuesday, January 20, 2026 

Tuesday, February 17, 2026 

Tuesday, March 17, 2026 

Tuesday, April 21, 2026 

Tuesday, May 19, 2026 

Tuesday, June 16, 2026 

Tuesday, July 21, 2026 

Tuesday, August 18, 2026 

Tuesday, September 15, 2026 

Tuesday, October 20, 2026 

Tuesday, November 17, 2026 

Tuesday, December 8, 2026 
Please print this notice in your newspaper for the interest of the citizens in your distribution area.  

 

Sincerely, 

 
Rebecca Lehman, MPH, MPA, CHES 

Health Commissioner 

Portage County Health District 330-296-9919 
Fax 330-297-3597 

Portage County WIC 330-297-9422  
Columbiana County WIC 330-424-7293 
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